## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tod M. Swank		09/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMG Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	12100 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2523652	SKATEBOARD.COM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6195253865 Phone:

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111167-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
Signature:	/bfs/
Date:	11/04/2008

**TRADEMARK** 

900119950 **REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0486**  Total Attachments: 1

source=TERMINATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0487

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (WMG Productions, LLC)

This Termination of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 11, 2008 (this "Termination") is executed by Tod M. Swank ("Secured Party"), 4647 Rhode Island Street, San Diego, California 92116 in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 10, 2007 recorded in the USPTO on September 13, 2007, at Reel: 003620, Frame: 0764 (the "Security Agreement"), between WMG Productions, LLC ("Debtor") and Secured Party. All defined terms here in shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid to Secured Party all of the indebtedness secured by the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees that as of the date hereof, the Security Agreement shall be deemed terminated and of no further force or effect. The entire security interest in the intellectual property assets of WMG Productions, LLC, including without limitation, the trademark SKATEBO ARD.COM, USPTO Registration No. 2,523,652 is hereby terminated. Secured Party will file this Termination of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Termination as of the date first set forth above.

Tod M. Swank Secured Party

111167/000001/966432.03

RECORDED: 11/04/2008